
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COAL

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 49

TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.12.2023


Vacant Posts at Northern Coal Field, Singrauli

49 # Smt. Sumitra Balmik:


Will the Minister of Coal be pleased to state:


(a)   the total number of posts for non-official part- time directors at Northern Coal Field,

Singrauli and the number of posts lying vacant;

(b) the officers presently appointed at said posts and since when they have been appointed, the details thereof; and

(c)   the eligibility conditions laid down for the tenure of non-official part-time directors, and

when the next selection would be made?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF COAL, MINES & PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI)


(a)   The total number of posts for non-official part-time directors at Northern Coalfields

Limited, Singrauli is five (05). The number of posts lying vacant is four (04).

(b) The officers presently appointed at said post and since they have been appointed are as follows:

Northern Coalfields Limited

Name Date of Joining

Ms. Subeena Bansal 01/11/2021


(c)   The tenure of non-official part time directors is three (03) years. However, the non-official

directors will not be re-appointed in the same Central Public Sector Enterprise after completing a maximum of two tenures, each tenure being for a period of three years. The next selection would be made by Department of Public Enterprises as per their guidelines.

